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Bold denotes the Chairperson

First Name Last Name Email Address SLC Code Telephone Agency

Lisa Falconetti lisa.falconetti@state.de.us D260 698-4554 Agriculture

Kimberly Judy kimberly.judy@state.de.us D370A 857-3931 Auditor's Office

Eric Hochrein ehochrein@state.de.us N300 236-4250 DPBHS
Michael Alfree michael.alfree@state.de.us N300 633-2735 DMSS
Kimberlee Pepper kimberlee.pepper@state.de.us N300 633-2636 DYRS
John Riley john.riley@state.de.us N300 633-2685 Office of the Secretary
Joseph Smack joseph.smack@state.de.us N300 633-2605 DFS
Jill Ward jill.ward@state.de.us N300 622-4474 Murphy Cottage

Dawn Hill dawn.hill@state.de.us D580A 744-4200 Controller General's Office

John Painter john.painter@state.de.us N440 857-5232 Correction
Kolawole Akinbayo kolawole.akinbayo@state.de.us N440 653-9261 James T. Vaughn Correctional Center
Donna Austin donna.austin@state.de.us N440 659-6100 Central Violation of Probation
Carlton Baker carlton.baker@state.de.us N440 854-6994 Day Reporting Center
Walt Benton Walt.Benton@state.de.us N440 856-5280 Sussex Correctional Institution
Jim Cobb james.cobb@state.de.us N440 323-6050 Probation & Parole, New Castle
Shelly Conboy shelly.conboy@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Employee Development Center
Craig Dickerson craig.dickerson@state.de.us N440 628-2016 Probation & Parole, Seaford
Lou Anne Donovan louanne.donovan@state.de.us N440 856-5280 Boot Camp
Lea Dulin Lea.dulin@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Commissioner’s Office and Special Events
Wendy Duvall wendy.duvall@state.de.us N440 429-7700 Howard R. Young Correctional Institution
Cathy Fox cathy.fox@state.de.us N440 659-6060 Internal Affairs
Tami Golt Tami.golt@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Human Resources 
Teresa Graham Cathy.pearson@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Maintenance
Jill Green jill.green@state.de.us N440 856-5243 Probation & Parole, Georgetown
Winna Johnson winna.johnson@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Information Technology
Sandy Lewis Sandra.lewis@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Food Services

Auditor of Accounts

Children, Youth and Their Families

Controller General's Office

Correction

Agriculture
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Travis Lowe travis.lowe@state.de.us N440 856-5790
     

Probation
Vicki Macklin vicki.macklin@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Bureau of Prisons
Tammy Menard tammy.menard@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Community Corrections
Mike Merson mike.merson@state.de.us N440 659-6071 Court & Transportation
Robin Mullins robin.mullins@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Central Business Office
Teressa Murphy teressa.murphy@state.de.us N440 777-6800 Women's Work Release Treatment Center
Jessica Pantoja jessica.pantoja@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Offender Records
Neva Person neva.person@state.de.us N440 995-6129 Webb Community Correctional Center
Brian Reynolds brian.reynolds@state.de.us N440 653-9261 James T. Vaughn Correctional Center
James Shinn james.shinn@state.de.us N440 429-7700 Howard R. Young Correctional Institution
Britta Strop Britta.Strop@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Healthcare Services; Management Services
Andrea Sullivan Andrea.sullivan@state.de.us N440 577-3443 Probation & Parole, Cherry Lane
Terra Taylor terra.taylor@state.de.us N440 739-2338 Probation & Parole, Dover
Maryellyn Williamson maryellyn.williamson@state.de.us N440 761-2800 Plummer Correctional Center
Kelly Wilson kellys.wilson@state.de.us N440 739-4758 Morris Community Corrections Center
Debbie Young debbie.young@state.de.us N440 739-5601 Delaware Correctional Industries

Jacqui Thornton Jacqui.Thornton@state.de.us C401 577-8961 CJC/Statistical Analysis Center

Mary Hansen mary.hansen@state.de.us D530A 739-4856 DELJIS

Jeanne Egger jeanne.egger@state,de.us T615 760-2833 DTC
Julie Adams julie.adams@state.de.us T615 760-2820 DTC
Livia Giorgi livia.giorgi@state.de.us T615 576-6234 DTC
Pat Lojewski patricia.lojewski@state.de.us T615 760-2794 DTC
Maira Lopez maira.lopez@state.de.us T615 576-6060 DTC
Rhonda Perry rhonda.perry@state.de.us T615 576-6014 DTC
Janet VanDzura janet.vandzura@state.de.us T615 576-6051 DTC

Sally Wojcieszyn sally.wojcieszyn@state.de.us D440 672-6828 DEDO
Catherine Kreppein catherine.kreppein@state.de.us D440 672-6842 DEDO

Delaware Transit Corp

Correction (continued)

Criminal Justice Council

DELJIS

Economic Development Office (DEDO)
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Denise Allen Disabatino dallen@doe.k12.de.us D370B 735-4194 DOE
Jennifer Roussell jroussell@doe.k12.de.us N510 857-3320 DOE

Deborah Grier deborah.grier@state.de.us D201A 739-4277 Elections
Nancy Mayberrie nancy.mayberrie@state.de.us D210A 735-3731 Elections

Mary Jane Donnelly maryjane.donnelly@state.de.us C1010 577-8955 Finance
Lisa Long lisa.long@state.de.us 577-8261 Revenue
Jennie Holiskey jennie.holiskey@state.de.us Commons 323-5300 Office of the Secretary
Tracy Kaiser tracy.kaiser@state.de.us D170 739-5291 State Lottery Office
Debbie Hurd debbie.hurd@state.de.us D570C 672-5506 Division of Accounting
Marybeth Torres Wilson marybeth.wilson@state.de.us C1010 577-8984 Office of the Secretary

Karen Virdin karen.virdin@state.de.us D180 739-5665 Office of State Fire Marshal
Lou Ann Bennett louann.bennett@state.de.us N220F 323-5375 Office of State Fire Marshal
Susan Givens susan.givens@state.de.us S120 856-6500 Office of State Fire Marshal
Brenda Wyatt brenda.wyatt@state.de.us D180 739-5665 Office of State Fire Marshal

Christine Murabito christine.murabito@state.de.us D182A 739-4773 Fire School

Corey Marshall-Steele corey.marshall-steele@state.de.us D550 744-4000 Governor's Office

Donna Murray donna.murray@state.de.us H150 255-9411 DHSS
Joanne Finnigan joanne.finnigan@state.de.us C408 255-9880 DHSS CO-CHAIR
Robert Dreibelbis Robert.Dreibelbis@state.de.us H150 395-6623 DCSE
Gwen Habron gwen.habron@state.de.us H150 255-9277 DMS
Irene Hopper irene.hopper@state.de.us H150 577-3420 OMCME
Alice Johnson alice.johnson@state.de.us H150 255-9818 DVI
Judy Johnston Judith.Johnston@state.de.us N712 577-7295 DLTCRP
Carolyn Kane carolyn.kane@state.de.us H150 255-9043 Secretary's Office

Health & Social Services

Fire School

Finance

Education

Elections

Fire Marshal

Governor's Office
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Dennis Kane Dennis.Kane@state.de.us H150 395-6642 DCSE
Lori Lewis lori.a.lewis@state.de.us S820A 933-3000 DDDS
Jean McWatters jean.mcwatter@state.de.us H150 857-5006 DSSC
Kim Olsen kim.olsen@state.de.us D320A 744-7403 DPH
Cynthia Powell cynthia.powell@state.de.us H150 255-9354 DSAAPD
Greg Roane gregory.roane@state.de.us H150 255-9530 DMMA
Dara Schumaier Dara.Schumaier@state.de.us H150 255-2717 DSAMH 
Greg Valentine Greg.Valentine@state.de.us H150 255-2710 DSAMH 

Tracy Licsko tracy@delawarestatehousing.com D460 739-0237 Housing
Carey Daniels careyd@destatehousing.com D460 739-4263 Housing
Karen Flowers karenf@destatehousing.com C301 577-5000 Housing
Kyle Jones-Bey kyle@destatehousing.com N/A 653-5868 Housing
Michele Leech michele@destatehousing.com D460 739-0292 Housing
Jeree Turlington jeree@destatehousing.com D460 739-4263 Housng

Elizabeth Morgan elizabeth.morgan@state.de.us D400 674-7380 DOI
Roberta Jones roberta.jones@state.de.us D400 6747384 DOI

Stephanie Fitzgerald Stephanie.Fitzgerald@state.de.us N210H 255-0864 Court of Common Pleas
Tristan Head tristan.head@state.de.us N210M 255-2573 Superior Court
Debbie Manelski deborah.manelski@state.de.us N385 323-4530 Justice of the Peace Court

Sandra Rossi Sandra.C.Rossi@state.de.us N210B 255-2523
AOC, Supreme Court, Arms of the Court, Non-Judicial 
Branch Agencies and Court of Chancery

Deborah Short deborah.short@state.de.us D680A 672-1006 Family Court

Mary Anne Murray maryanne.murray@state.de.us C600 577-8947 DOJ
Donna Harris donna.harris@state.de.us D480 739-4211 DOJ - Dover
Anne Schmeckpeper anne.schmeckpeper@state.de.us 255-1770 DOJ - Vitcims' Compensation Fund
Carol Wilkins carol.wilkins@state.de.us S990 856-5353 DOJ - Georgetown

Insurance Commissioner

Health & Social Services (continued)

Judicial Branch

Housing Authority (DSHA)

Justice
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Terry Mischler teresa.mischler@state.de.us N250 761-8014 DOL
Robin Brinkley-White Robin.Brinkley-White@State.de.us N250 761-6607 Employment and Training
Bobbi DiVirgilio Bobbi.DiVirgilio@state.de.us N250 761-8351 Unemployment
Ruth Eckenrode ruth.eckenrode@state.de.us N250 761-8274 Voc Rehab
Susan Miller Susan.Miller@state.de.us N250 761-8216 Industrial Affairs
Mary Schenk mary.schenk@state.de.us N250 761-8272 Voc Rehab

Julia Lawes Julia.Lawes@state.de.us C1105 577-8158 Lt. Governor's Office

Denise Robbins denise.robbins@state.de.us D370E 672-5214 OMB
Debra Gerardi debra.gerardi@state.de.us D570E 672-5101 Director's Office
Pamela Brunswick pamela.brunswick@state.de.us D620E 739-2260 PHRST
Cooper Amber amber.cooper@state.de.us D570E 672-5126 BDPA
Laurene Eheman laurene.eheman@state.de.us D620E 739-8331 Benefits
Marianna Freilich marianna.freilich@state.de.us C1020 577-8977 HRM
Amy Jozwiak amy.jozwiak@state.de.us D570A 739-4208 Pensions
Lisa Hale lisa.hale@state.de.us D370E 672-5161 HRM
Jill Cravens jill.cravens@state.de.us D370E 672-5176 HRM
Casey Oravez catherine.oravez@state.de.us D570E 672-5235 BDPA
Tanya Reed tanya.reed@state.de.us D340B 739-4208 Facilities Management
Rose Stayton rose.stayton@state.de.us D570E 857-4505 GSS

Eugene Bledsoe eugene.bledsoe1@us.army.mil N400 326-7140 National Guard

Karen Garrison Karen.Garrison@state.de.us D450 739-9256 Water
Necia Beck Necia.Beck@state.de.us D450 739-9175 Parks and Recreation
Mark Biddle Mark.Biddle@state.de.us D105 739-9949 Watershed Stewardship
Barbara Bigelow Barbara.Bigelow@state.de.us D450 659-1477 Office of the Secretary
Tara Chambers tara.chambers@state.de.us N155 395-2500 Waste and Hazardous Substances
Amanda Deschenes Amanda.Deschenes@state.de.us D450 227-2800 Parks and Recreation

National Guard

Natural Resources and Environmental Control (DNREC)

Labor

Lt. Governor's Office

Management & Budget (OMB)
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Donna Donovan Donna.Donovan@state.de.us D155 739-9404 Emergency Response (Penny Lane & Blue Hen)
Michelle Eisenbrey Michelle.Eisenbrey@state.de.us D450 739-9916 Fish and Wildlife
Nicole D. Hill Nicole.D.Hill@state.de.us D215 739-9402 Air Quality
Taja Jones taja.jones@state.de.us D450 739-9094 Fish and Wildlife
Jennifer Luoma Jennifer.Luoma@state.de.us D450 739-9921 Watershed Stewardship
Karen Myer karen.myer@state.de.us D450 739-9217 Parks and Recreation
Ariane Nichols ariane.nichols@state.de.us D450 739-9921 Watershed Stewardship
Tracy Sargent Tracy.Sargent@state.de.us D450 739-9904 Waste and Hazardous Substances
Kathleen Saunders Kathleen.Saunders@state.de.us D450 739-9947 Water
Ed Synoski Edward.Synoski@state.de.us D455 739-3358 Energy and Climate
Rebecca Zink Rebecca.Zink@state.de.us D450 739-9054 Office of the Secretary

Donna Thomas donna.thomas@state.de.us C500 577-5136 Public Defender's Office
James Dunn james.dunn@state.de.us C500 526-5936 Public Defender's Office
Kerry Ferriter kerry.ferriter@state.de.us C500 468-5040 Public Defender's Office
Tiffany Reed tiffany.reed@state.de.us C500 255-0130 Public Defender's Office
Matt Rubincam matthew.rubincam@state.de.us C500 468-6445 Public Defender's Office
Jennifer Sammons jennifer.sammons@state.de.us C500 752-3361 Public Defender's Office

Suzan Lamb suzan.lamb@state.de.us D610 744-2689 DSHS
John Campanella john.Campanella@state.de.us D130A 739-599 DSP
Lezlie Eustis Lezlie.Eustis@state.de.us D590B 744-4382 Captol Police
Julie Gray Julie.Gray@state.de.us D380A 577-5204 ABCC
Terry Hamilton terry.hamilton@state.de.us C300 741-2714 ATE
Susan Herrmann Susan.Herrmann@state.de.us 697-2547 Div Comm
Lynn Perry lynn.perry@state.de.us DEMA
Bonnie Whaley bonnie.whaley@state.de.us D610 744-2741 OHS

DNREC (continued)

Public Defender's Office

Safety and Homeland Security
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Christopher Portante christopher.portante@state.de.us D370C 739-4111 DOS/Dover
Alisa Bentley alisa.bentley@state.de.us D420C 736-7511 PSC
Sonja Brown sonja.brown@state.de.us D670 739-4748 Libraries
Guy Crawford guy.crawford@state.de.us S820B 424-6013 Veterans Home
Jeanne DeLacy jeanne.delacy@state.de.us C409 577-8760 SOS/Wilmington
Lisa Donovan Lisa.donovan@state.de.us D370D 857-3415 Corporations
Barbara Haigh barbara.haigh@state.de.us C407 577-5050 Human Relations/Women's Commission
Dawn Hollinger dawn.hollinger@state.de.us D650 739.4235 Bank Commissioner
Greg Hughes greg.hughes@state.de.us D600G 857-3020 GIC
Donna Killen donna.killen@state.de.us D575B 744-5075 Archives
Travis Kirspel travis.kirspel@state.de.us D620C 739-6402 HCA
Marilyn Porter marilyn.porter@state.de.us D530 934-5653 Veterans Affairs
Kishon Williams kishon.williams@state.de.us C409 577-5076 Public Advocate
Jessica Williams jessica.williams@state.de.us D420A 744-4500 Professional Regulation
Dana Wise dana.wise@state.de.us C501 577-8279 Arts
LaTrina Woods latrina.woods@state.de.us D600E 577-5070 MERB/PERB

Isabella Kaplan isabella.kaplan@state.de.us D410 739-9629 DTI
Beth Emerson elizabeth.emerson@state.de.us D410 739-9640 DTI

Janice Jordan janice.jordan@state.de.us T615 760-2722 DelDOT
Angela Dula angela.dula@state.de.us T615 760-4813 Human Resources
Jenny Garey jenny.garey@state.de.us T615 760-2507 Human Resources
Sandi Bartsch sandi.bartsch@state.de.us 659-4062 DOTS, Traffic Management Center
Crystal Beck crystal.beck@state.de.us N617 894-6338 Maint & Oper/Maint Distric 
Debbie Cottrell Deborah.Cottrell@state.de.us T615 760-2136 Planning
Jeff Davis jeff.davis@state.de.us T615 857-7505 Tolls, Dover
Levi Fisher levi.fisher@state.de.us T615 744-2531 DMV Dover
John G. Gibson john.gibson@state.de.us T615 760-2557 Trans Sol 
Crystal Hammond crystal.hammond@state.de.us T615 760-2046 Finance
Sandy Roumillat sandy.roumillat@state.de.us T615 760-2465 Office of the Secretary/Public Relations

State 

Technology and Information (DTI)

Transportation
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Chair Persons/Captains - SECC 2012 Campaign

Bold denotes the Chairperson

First Name Last Name Email Address SLC Code Telephone Agency
Dee Mackenzie dee.mackenzie@state.de.us N260 326-4698 Maint & Oper/Maint Distric 

Sharon Marantino sharon.marantino@state.de.us N290 434-3204 DMV Wilmington
Bonnie Maull bonnie.maull@state.de.us S830 684-2760 Maint & Oper/Maint Distric 
Cindy McCall cindy.cmcall@state.de.us N616 838-4999 Tolls, Biddle's
Christine McGown christine.mcgown@state.de.us T615 760-2000 Tech and Support Services
Barbara Monaghan barbara.monaghan@state.de.us N370 326-5026 DMV New Castle
John Murphy johnr.murphey@state.de.us S850 853-1019 DMV Georgetown
Linda Pijor linda.pijor@state.de.us 760-2042 Maint & Oper/Maint Distric 
Mary Lou Pisacano mary.piscano@state.de.us N260 326-4402 Trans Sol 
Carol Sisson carol.sisson@state.de.us N615 366-7264 Tolls, Newark
Brenda Thomas brenda.thomas@state.de.us T615 760-2410 Maint & Oper/Off Director 

Kelly Callahan kelly.callahan@state.de.us D570D 672-6702 Treasury

Transportation (continued)

Treasurer
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